/2072014 Serice Notice For Case: 13-2420-EL-UNC
CASE NUMBER: 13-2420-EL-UNC %
CASE DESCRIPTION: The Dayton Power and Light Company
DATE OF SERVICE: 6/20/2014

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: & /Z0/ 7014

Sign Here: 1L - cg) ERLICE "/, OWZ LallRY /5108 £
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
. THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE
JUDI L. SOBECKI
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE

DAYTON ,0H 45432
Phone:937-259-7171

Fax:937-259-7178
EmailJUDIL.SOBECKI@DPLINC.COM

ATTORNEY ool
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY R
none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD 20y
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASELLP 56 &
52 E. GAY StREET 3508
P.0. BOX 1008 E R
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008 Iy % 3
Phone:614-464-5414 .y
Fax:614-464-6350 A8,
Emailmhpetricoffi@vssp.com o é o
none *Boehm, David F. Mr. oY 24;
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 5.2
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510 - E %s g
Cincinnati, OH 45202 z&z g
E3a &

Phone:(513)421-2255

file:///C /disReports/13-2420SericeNotice.htrmi
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none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 13-2420-2L-UNC
Fax(513)421-2764

Emaildboehm@bkllawfirm.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms,
Office of'the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th FL

Cohmbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Emailbingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.

Suite 1800

Cohumbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-8574
Emailmallare@occ.state.oh.us

*Sharkey, Jeffrey S Mr.
Faruki Ireland & Cox P.L.L.
500 Cowrthouse Plaza, S W, 10 N, Ludlow St.

Dayton,OH 45402
Phoney(937) 227-3747
Fax:{937) 227-3717
Emailjsharkey@ficlaw.com

*Mooney, Colleen L

OPAE

231 West Lima Street

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:614-488-5739
Emailcmooney2(@columbus.rr.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs,
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

28 |
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none

none

none

none
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Cohmmbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-4395
Email Tonnetta. Scott@puc.state.oh.us

*Ryan, Kristen Mrs.

Duke Energy

139 East Fourth Street

1202 Main

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone:513-287-4315

Fax:513-287-4385
Emailkristen.cocanougher(@duke-energy.com

*Vogel, Anne M
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-716-2936
Fax:614-716-3440
Emailamvogel@aep.com

*Faruki, Charles J. Mr,
Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL
500 Courthouse Plaza, S.W.
10 North Ludlow Street
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3705
Fax937-227-3717
Emailcfaruki@ficlaw.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Colmbus ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Emailbojko@carpenterlipps.com
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none

none

none

none

nonge
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*Oliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Emailjoliker@mwncmh.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
EmaitKim K eeton@puc.state.oh.us

BERGER, EDMUND J. ATTORNEY

OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 W BROAD STREET, STE 1800
COLUMBUS,0H 43215

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Emaitmpritchard@mwncemh.com

*Cofley, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone(614) 728-2516

Faxy(614) 728-8373
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none

none

none

none

none
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Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Bach, Marissa J. Ms.
Hess Energy Marketing, LLC
One Hess Plaza

Woodbridge,NJ 07030
Phone:732-750-6814
Fax:732-750-6670
Emailmbach@hess.com

*Williams, Gregory L. Mr.

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

The KeyBank Building

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 224-3946
Emailwilliams(@whitt-sturtevant.com

*CLARK, JOSEPH

DIRECT ENERGY

21 ESTATE ST

19th Floor

COLUMBUS,0H 43215
Phone:614-220-4369
Fax614-220-4674
Emailjoseph.clark@directenergy.com

*Cochern, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

21st Floor

Cohlumbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern(@duke-energy.com

*Darr, Frank P Mr.
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6202014

none

none

Senvice Notice For Case; 13-2420-EL-UNC
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,0OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Emailfdarr@mwnecrmh.com

* Alexander, Nathaniel Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Emailtalexander@calfee.com

*Walker, Christopher A Mr.

Van Kley & Waker LLC

137 N Main St.,

Suite 316

Dayton,OH 45402

Phone:(937) 226-9000

Fax:(937) 226-9002
Emailcwalker@vankleywalker.com

PARTY OF RECORD
AFP GENERATION RESOURCES INC

155 W NATIONWIDE BLVD
SUITE 500

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-583-7635
Fax:614-583-1602

Emait AMVOGEL@AEP.COM

fileHiC MdisReports/13-2420SernviceNotice.htmi

INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY
NONE
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FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP NONE

MARK HAYDEN
76 S MAIN ST

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone330-761-7735

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
COLLEEN L. MOONEY
231 WEST LIMA STREET

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (RESA) NONE
STEPHEN HOWARD
52 E. GAY ST.

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5414

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES NONE
139 E. FOURTH STREET
EAO25
CINCINNATI,OH 45201

Phone:513-419-1810
Fax:513-419-1846
EmaillAMY .SPILLER@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL
COUNSEL

SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469—8000

NONE

file://C /disReports/13-2420ServiceN otice.htm
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Emailsam@mwocmh.com

OHIO CONSUMERS ' COUNSEL NONE

10 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:614+466-8574
EmaitPOULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION NONE
33 N HIGH STREET

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:(614) 224-5111

Fax(614) 224-1012
EmaillOMA@OHIOMFG.COM

file /G idisReportsf13-24203enviceN otice himi
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